PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan Andersson	10/15/2009
Darren Eagle	12/15/2009
Joachim Feld	10/06/2009
Matthew Stevens	10/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
City:	80333 Muenchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29343536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122445500

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com

Correspondent Name: Henry M Feiereisen LLC

Address Line 1: 708 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1501

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANDERSSON-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Henry M. Feiereisen

Total Attachments: 12

501077752

source=Andersson5-assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0771 OF \$40.00 2934353

source=Andersson5-assign#page2.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page3.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page4.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page5.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page6.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page7.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page8.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page9.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page10.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page11.tif source=Andersson5-assign#page12.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023858 FRAME: 0772

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

JAN ANDERSSON

residing at:

Langemarckplatz 9 91054 Erlangen Germany

JOACHIM FELD

residing at:

Schussleitenweg 58 90451 Nürnberg Germany DARREN EAGLE

residing at:

97 Buxton Road SK10 1JX Macclesfield Great Britain

MATTHEW STEVENS

residing at:

31 Adlington Road WA7 6ND Runcorn Cheshire, Great Britain

residing at:

()

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) INTELLIGENT OPERATOR PANEL

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2008M24683 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

and hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number _______) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

and hereby agree that sald Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by

the undersigned.

Date:

15. 10. 09

JAN ANDERSSON

Witnesses:

(type name)

CHRISTOPH TANCZOK

Witnesses:

(type name)

TOSIAS ME YOCHTAUN

Date:	
	DARREN EAGLE
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	·
	JOACHIM FELD
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Date:	 .
	MATTHEW STEVENS
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we. the undersigned

JAN ANDERSSON

residing at:

Langemarckplatz 9 91054 Erlangen Germany

DARREN EAGLE

34 Drummond way SK10-LLX Macclesfield Cheshire

Great Britain

DE 15/12/09

JOACHIM FELD

residing at:

Schussleitenweg 58 90451 Nürnberg Germany

MATTHEW STEVENS

residing at:

31 Adlington Road **WA7 6ND Runcorn** Cheshire, Great Britain

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktlengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any Improvements in the

INTELLIGENT OPERATOR PANEL (Title:)

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2008M24683 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;	
and hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known;	
and hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.	
Date:	
JAN ANDERSSON	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	
Vitnesses:	
(type name)	
•	

(type name)

Witnesses: ANDREW BEE (type name)

Date:

JOACHIM FELD

Witnesses:

(type name)

Witnesses: _ (type name)

Date:

MATTHEW STEVENS

Witnesses:

(type name)

Witnesses: _

(type name)

2008M24683 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

JAN ANDERSSON

residing at:

Langemarckplatz 9 91054 Erlangen Germany DARREN EAGLE

residing at:

97 Buxton Road SK10 1JX Macclesfield

Great Britain

JOACHIM FELD

residing at:

Schussleitenweg 58 90451 Nürnberg Germany **MATTHEW STEVENS**

residing at:

31 Addington Road WA7 6ND Runcorn Cheshire, Great Britain

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:)

INTELLIGENT OPERATOR PANEL

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2008M24683 US

Witnesses:

(type name)

and all other applications for Letters Pate	onal, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue nt which have been or shall be filed in the its; and in and to all original and reissued in the United States on said improvements;
Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 101	esentatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. 18, to insert here in parenthesis (Application) the filing date and application
and hereby agree that sald Assignee may a improvements in its own name and that will expense of said Assignee, its successors, a out in good faith the intent and purpose of the ail divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, any and all said improvements; execute a attorney and other papers; communicate to legal representatives all facts known to the and the history thereof; and generally do exceeded as assigns, or legal representative securing and maintaining proper patent protectitie to said improvements and all applicate improvements in said Assignee, its successor and hereby covenant with said Assigner representatives that no assignment, grant affecting the rights and property herein confundersigned, and that full right to convey the street undersigned.	nen requested without charge to but at the assigns, and legal representatives, to carry his agreement, the undersigned will execute reissue and all other patent applications on all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and undersigned relating to said improvements werything possible which said Assignee, its res shall consider desirable for aiding in action for said improvements and for vesting tions for patents and all patents on said rs, assigns, and legal representatives; see, its successors, assigns and legal mortgage, license or other agreement inveyed had been made to others by the
Date:	JAN ANDERSSON
Witnesses;	
(type name)	

Date:	
	DARREN EAGLE
Witnesses:(type name)	• .
Witnesses:(type name)	•
Date: 6.10.09	JOACHIM FELD JOSCHIM FELD
Witnesses: Robert Matthews	
(type name) Georg Tolken be	ን ፣ ክ
Date:	MATTUEM OTEVENO
	MATTHEW STEVENS
Witnesses:	
(type name)	•
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

2008M24683 WJ

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned

JAN ANDERSSON

residing at:

Langemarckplatz 9 91054 Erlangen Germany

JOACHIM FELD

residing at:

Schussieltenweg 58 90461 Nürnberg Germany DARREN EAGLE

residing at

97 Buxton Road SK10 1JX Macclesfield Great Britain

MATTHEW STEVENS

residing at:

31 Adiington Road WA7 6ND Runcorn Cheshire, Great Britain

residing at

()

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München, Germany, herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) INTELLIGENT OPERATOR PANEL

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2008M24683 US

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;	,
and hereby authorize and request my representatives Henry M. Feiereisen, Ursula B. Day of 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number) the filing date and application	
number of said application when known;	
number of sald application when known; and hereby agree that said Assignes may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.	
Date:	
JAN ANDERSSON	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	

▲ HENRY M FEIEREISEN

PAGE 37/37

- 2122442233

Date:	
	DARREN EAGLE
Witnesses:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	JOACHIM FELD
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date: 05/10/09	MATTHEW STEVENS
Witnesses: A Cours. (type name) Witnesses: M. College S-1	au
Witnesses:	- 04